(i) the audited consolidated cash flow statement of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2006 extracted from its financial information, as set out in
Appendix I to this circular;

(ii) the audited consolidated cash flow statement of the Target for the year ended
31 December 2007 extracted from its financial information, as set out in
Appendix II to this circular; and

(iii) the pro forma adjustments relating to the Acquisition that are (a) directly attributable
to the transaction and (b) factually supportable, as set out in the accompanying
notes.

The unaudited pro forma cash flow statement has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only and because of the nature, it may not give a true picture of the cash flows of the
Enlarged Group for any future financial periods.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The Group GWCAL

Audited Unaudited
consolidated Audited pro forma

balance sheet balance sheet balance sheet
as at as at of the

31 December 31 December Pro forma adjustments Enlarged
2006 2007 Note (1) Note (2) Note (3) Note (4) group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,487 362 — — — — 1,849
Development costs 88 — — — — — 88
Investment in subsidiary — — 157,000 (157,000) — — —
Goodwill — — — 57,464 — — 57,464
Intangible assets — — — 102,900 — — 102,900

1,575 362 157,000 3,364 — — 162,301

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 30,534 9,238 — — — — 39,772
Cash and bank balances 6,237 38 — — — (1,575) 4,700

36,771 9,276 — — — (1,575) 44,472

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 38,761 12,924 — — 26 — 51,711
Amount due to a director — 26 — — (26) — —
Obligations under finance lease 47 — — — — — 47
Tax payable — 52 — — — — 52

38,808 13,002 — — — — 51,810

Net current liabilities (2,037 ) (3,726 ) — — — (1,575) (7,338 )

Total assets less
current liabilities (462 ) (3,364 ) 157,000 3,364 — (1,575 ) 154,963

Non-current liabilities
Convertible notes — — (58,019) b — — — (58,019)
Other payables (4,796 ) — — — — — (4,796)
Obligations under finance lease (40 ) — — — — — (40)
Amount due to a director (5,503 ) — — — — — (5,503)
Amount due to

ultimate holding company (10,272 ) — — — — — (10,272)

Total non-current liabilities (20,611 ) — (58,019) — — — (78,630)

Net assets/(liabilities) (21,073 ) (3,364 ) 98,981 3,364 — (1,575 ) 76,333

Capital and reserves
Share capital 47,624 525 32,408 a(i) (525) — — 80,032
Reserves (69,514 ) (3,889 ) 38,242 a(ii) 3,889 — (1,575 ) (4,516 )

28,331 b

Equity attributable to
shareholders of the company (21,890 ) (3,364 ) 98,981 3,364 — (1,575 ) 75,516

Minority interests 817 — — — — — 817

Total equity/(deficit) (21,073 ) (3,364 ) 98,981 3,364 — (1,575 ) 76,333

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-6 –

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group GWCAL

Audited
consolidated Audited Unaudited

income income pro forma
statement statement income

for the for the statement
year ended year ended Pro forma of the

31 December 31 December Pro forma adjustments Enlarged
2006 2007 combined Note (4) group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Continuing operations
Turnover 281,510 2,512 284,022 — 284,022
Cost of services (263,526) (775) (264,301) — (264,301)

Gross profit 17,984 1,737 19,721 — 19,721
Other revenue 2,028 7 2,035 — 2,035
Selling and distribution

expenses — (579) (579) — (579)
Administrative expenses (37,988) (1,306) (39,294) (1,575) (40,869)
Other operating expenses (201) — (201) — (201)

Loss from operations (18,177) (141) (18,318) (1,575) (19,893)

Finance costs (210) (4) (214) — (214)
Provision for impairment

on other receivables (34,593) — (34,593) — (34,593)

Loss before income
tax expense (52,980) (145) (53,125) (1,575) (54,700)

Income tax expense — — — — —

Loss for the year from
continuing operations (52,980) (145) (53,125) (1,575) (54,700)

Discontinued operations
Profit for the year from

discontinued operations 35,196 — 35,196 — 35,196

Loss for the year (17,784) (145) (17,929) (1,575) (19,504)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of

the company (17,071) (145) (17,216) (1,575) (18,791)
Minority interests (713) — (713) — (713)

(17,784) (145) (17,929) (1,575) (19,504)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-7 –

D. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group GWCAL

Audited
consolidated Audited Unaudited

cash flow cash flow pro forma
statement statement cash flow

for the for the statement
year ended year ended Pro forma of the

31 December 31 December Pro-forma adjustments Enlarged
2006 2007 combined (note 4) Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net cash inflow/(outflow)
from operating activities (13,912) 39 (13,873) (1,575) (15,448)

Net cash outflow
from investing activities (220) (18) (238) — (238)

Net cash inflow
from financing activities 12,395 — 12,395 — 12,395

Net decrease in cash and
cash equivalents (1,737) (21) (1,716) (1,575) (3,291)

Cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the year 7,974 17 7,991 — 7,991

CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS
AT THE END OF
THE YEAR 6,237 38 6,275 (1,575) 4,700

ANALYSIS OF
CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and bank balances 6,237 38 6,275 (1,575) 4,700

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-8 –

E. NOTES

1. This adjustment represents the acquisition of 100% of the equity interest of Target for
consideration of HK$157 million satisfied as follows:

(a) issue of 324,082,569 new shares at HK$0.218 per share of which i) the total par
value is HK$32,408,257 and ii) the total share premium is HK$38,241,743; and

(b) issue in aggregate of HK$86,350,000 of zero-coupon convertible notes convertible
at HK$0.218 per share with 24-month maturity. The approximate amount of the
liability component and equity component of the zero-coupon convertible notes